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ps.ministers 

Sent by: Scott Mitchell 

09/12/02 04:40 PM 

Please respond to 

ps.ministers 

To: mary.bunting@ofmdfmni.gov. uk 

cc: ps.ministers@ofmdfmni.gov.uk, gerry. loughran@ofmdfmni.gov.uk, 
will. haire@ofmdfmni.gov. uk, 
Stephen.Grimason@ofmdfmni.gov. uk, 
rosalie.flanagan@ofmdfmni.gov. uk, 

edgar.jardin e@ofmdf mn i. gov. uk, 

Evelyn.cummins@ofmdfmni.gov. uk, 

derek.wheeler@ofmdfmni.gov. uk, bill.smith@ofmdfmni.gov. uk, 

wesley .shan non @ofmdfmn i. gov. uk, 
david. campbell @of mdfmn i. gov. uk, mark. n eale@ofmdfmn i. gov. uk, 

hugh. logue@ofmdfmni.gov. uk, gail.houston@ofmdfmni.gov. uk, 
david.mcnarry@ofmdfmni.gov. uk, 

gail.houston@ofmdfmni.gov. uk, mark. lamour@ofmdfmni.gov. uk, 

alison.coey@ofmdfmn i. gov. uk, aidan.cassidy@ofmdfmni.gov. uk, 
paddy.cullen @ofmdfmni.gov. uk, 
dara.cosgrove@ofmdfmni.gov. uk, 
michael. henderson@ofmdfmni.gov. uk, 

peter.hodgett@ofmdfmni.gov. uk, pat.neeson@ofmdfmni.gov. uk 

Subject: Correspondence -- Ref. Number: COR/529/2002 

OFFICE OF THE FIRST MINISTER AND DEPUTY FIRST MINISTER 

URGENT - CORRESPONDENCE 

Reference: COR/529/2002 
Raised By: Jane Kennedy MP 

Subject: COR 529/02 - LETTER TO FM & DFM ABOUT CCTV FOR EAST BELFAST 

Referred To: MARY BUNTING 

Date Referred: 12/09/2002 

ACTION REQUIRED 

Please provide advice and a draft reply for signature by the First Minister and Deputy First Minister. 

To be with Private Office not later than 19/09/2002 before Close of Play 

For further information etc. contact : 

Scott Mitchell (Private Office) 
Parliament Buildings Tel : 028 90 521028 

Copied To For Information: 
PS/FM&DFM 
PS/Mr Loughran 
Will Haire 
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Stephen Grimason 
Rosalie Flanagan 
Edgar Jardine 
Evelyn Cummins 
Derek Wheeler 
Bill Smith 
Wesley Shannon 
David Campbell 
Mark Neale 
Hugh Logue 
Brian Barrington 
David McNarry 
Damien McAteer 
Mark Larmour 
Alison Coey 
Aidan Cassidy 
Paddy Cullen 
Dara Cosgrove 
Michael Henderson 
Peter Hodgett 
Pat Neeson 
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Rt Hon David Trirn ble l\fi> � 
First Minister 
Office of the First Minister and Peputy First Minister 
Parliament Buildings 
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tor11,ont 
�BELFAST ' I 

BT43XX 

Thank you for your letter of 28 August 2002 regardjng CC 
Belfast. 

The terrible and almost nightly violence in East Belfast o 
and months has been of great concern to all of us. ' I am 
the devastation that bas been visited on this area as 
unacceptable situation aud I know that we have 
tirelessly to bring normality back to the area.. .· 

I' 

eptember 2002 

4 

for East 

r recent weeks 
cutely aware of 

result of this 
b�en wor�g 

A$ part of a series of security works which we have u ertaken in the 
area, I am currently considering the provision of CCTV :=r East Belfast, 
As you are aware, CCTV has provided a great deal of enefit in north

Belfast, I b-ave no doubt th&t it can also have a positi impact on the 
situation in the East. As we have seen, CCTV cap. pro � e the ability to 
deploy resources intelligently, record evidential qu 'ty footage of 
incidents and provide ap overview of public order dist bances. Police 
have fo11nd this to be most useful in the safe and efficient olicing of the�e 
volatile and 11npredictable situations. 

I 
f 
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J M t-' U 
NO.C::01 P.3/5 

I am. writing, aa I did last April, to seek your �o .. ope tion with the 
installation of CCTV in East Belfast. A/3 with the • allation of the 
"amera at Atdoyne/Alliance and with the wider matm, y -- co-operation, 
and that of Peter Robinson as Miniater for the :Dep� �,.,.,..en.t of Rl.lral 

evelopment, will be crucial for its speedy and effective d livery. You will 
appreciate that I should like to move with some apeed on • isaue and I 
would hope ! in the circumatances, you will be able to ..........,r assistance Ul 
this latest ilµtiative. 

I have written to the Deputy First Miniater and Peter ,M'-"binson MP in 
similar terms. 

/EB 
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JANED �YMP 
of State fbr Northern lr$land 
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